BATTLE OF TOWNSEND’S PLANTATION

111

February 2, 2018 — February 4, 2018

SAFETY WARNINGS — YOU MUST READ THIS

1/

e Under no circumstances is there to be anyone in the Market Area after closing time!! This includes all
children!! The area is patrolled by armed security guards after closing. We are free to drive in or out of the
facility at any time and are encouraged to visit both Markets during regular operating hours.

e Infantry will start to elevate at 100’ — no firing under 50°, Artillery 100°, Full Scale Artillery 150’

Thursday, Jan 31st

Friday, Feb 15"

Saturday. Feb 2P

9:00 am — 1:00 pm
8:00 am — 12:00 am

7:00 am
7:30 am

9:00 am
9:15 am
10:00 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
5:00 pm
8:00 pm

Sunday. Feb 3% 7:00 am
7:30 am
9:00 am
9:15 am
10:00 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
5:00 pm

Sunday. Feb 4™ 1

“CASH BOUNTY”

2:00 pm

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Early setup by appointment only

School Days
Midnight Registration Open

Reveille

ALL VEHICLES MUST BE OUT OF CAMP If you plan to leave for any reason during
the hours the camp is open to the public you must park outside the gate! The gate to the
camping area will be locked at 7:30 AM each morning.

Gates open to the public. Put away all modern items.

Troop the Colors (morning information)

Ladies Tea in the large tent near Sutlers.

Commander’s Meeting

Form Up / Inspection
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Camps closed to the public

Dress Ball and entertainment, in the large tent near Sutlers.

Reveille

ALL VEHICLES MUST BE OUT OF CAMP

Gates open to the public. Put away all modern items.

Troop the Colors (morning information)

Church Services on the battlefield between U.S & C.S. camps.
Commander’s Meeting

Form Up / Inspection
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Camps closed to the public

SITE CLEAR

For each Artillery Piece on the field (must attend both days) All artillery participants must provide

their own powder for the weekend (we will have none available) and pre-register with the Artillery Contact. Bounty for the
Artillery is limited to the first eight (8) guns that pre-register. Sutlers $25.00 by invitation.

FIR REGISTRATION INFORMATION CONTACT

General: Re-enactors: Sutlers: Artillery: Cavalry: School Day:
Clay Townsend Alan Turnbull Donna Cobb Bob Gomillian Chuck Sheridan Keri Stewart
20 N. Orange Ave 37™ Alabama (386) 479-9560 grannygo65@ skinner77767@ keri_stewart@
Orlando, FL 32801 (407) 267-4211 donnawilliamcobb@ yahoo.com yahoo.com seps.k12.fl.us

(407) 719-9866 genal6705@ yahoo.com

(407) 418-2075
ctownsend@
forthepeople.com

hotmail.com

Registration Fee:
$3.00 / Re-enactor

To view and print forms or photos, visit www.battleoftownsendsplantation.com or www.townsendfirm.com

On behalf of the 37™ Alabama would like to extend my sincere appreciation for the effort that all of you put forth to make this
an exciting and memorable weekend. Gen R.M. Hardy.



