BATTLE OF TOWNSEND'S PLANTATION

February 2, 2018 – February 4, 2018

!!! SAFETY WARNINGS - YOU MUST READ THIS !!!

- Under no circumstances is there to be anyone in the Market Area after closing time!! This includes all children!! The area is patrolled by armed security guards after closing. We are free to drive in or out of the facility at any time and are encouraged to visit both Markets during regular operating hours.
- Infantry will start to elevate at 100' no firing under 50', Artillery 100', Full Scale Artillery 150'

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Early setup by appointment only Thursday, Jan 31st

Friday, Feb 1 ST	9:00 am – 1:00 pm 8:00 am – 12:00 am	School Days Midnight Registration Open
Saturday. Feb 2 ND	7:00 am	Reveille
	7:30 am	<u>ALL VEHICLES MUST BE OUT OF CAMP</u> If you plan to leave for any reason during
		the hours the camp is open to the public you must park outside the gate! The gate to the
	9:00 am	camping area will be locked at 7:30 AM each morning. Gates open to the public. Put away all modern items.
	9:15 am	Troop the Colors (morning information)
	10:00 am	Ladies Tea in the large tent near Sutlers.
	12:30 pm	Commander's Meeting
	1:30 pm	Form Up / Inspection
	2:00 pm	BATTLE OF TOWNSEND'S PLANTATION
	5:00 pm	Camps closed to the public
	8:00 pm	Dress Ball and entertainment, in the large tent near Sutlers.
Sunday. Feb 3 RD	7:00 am	Reveille
-	7:30 am	ALL VEHICLES MUST BE OUT OF CAMP
	9:00 am	Gates open to the public. Put away all modern items.
	9:15 am	Troop the Colors (morning information)
	10:00 am	Church Services on the battlefield between U.S & C.S. camps.
	12:30 pm	Commander's Meeting
	1:30 pm	Form Up / Inspection
	2:00 pm	BATTLE OF TOWNSEND'S PLANTATION
	5:00 pm	Camps closed to the public

Sunday. Feb 4TH 12:00 pm SITE CLEAR

For each Artillery Piece on the field (must attend both days) All artillery participants must provide their own powder for the weekend (we will have none available) and pre-register with the Artillery Contact. Bounty for the Artillery is limited to the first eight (8) guns that pre-register. Sutlers \$25.00 by invitation.

FIR REGISTRATION INFORMATION CONTACT

General:	Re-enactors:	Sutlers:	Artillery:	Cavalry:	School Day:			
Clay Townsend	Alan Turnbull	Donna Cobb	Bob Gomillian	Chuck Sheridan	Keri Stewart			
20 N. Orange Ave	37 th Alabama	(386) 479-9560	grannygo65@	skinner77767@	keri_stewart@			
Orlando, FL 32801	(407) 267-4211	donnawilliamcobb@	yahoo.com	yahoo.com	seps.k12.fl.us			
(407) 719-9866	genal6705@	yahoo.com	-					
(407) 418-2075	hotmail.com							
ctownsend@								
forthepeople.com	Registration Fee:							
	\$3.00 / Re-enactor							

To view and print forms or photos, visit www.battleoftownsendsplantation.com or www.townsendfirm.com

On behalf of the 37th Alabama would like to extend my sincere appreciation for the effort that all of you put forth to make this an exciting and memorable weekend. Gen R.M. Hardy.